# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AADVANTAGE CLEANING		01/02/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
SYSTEMS, LLC		01/02/2005	COMPANY: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHOENIX CLEANING SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	1111 East Lake Francis Drive
City:	Siloam Springs
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72716
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2469788	SIMPSON
Registration Number:	1672397	WATER SHOTGUN
Registration Number:	2163594	POWER TRAC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900055013

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-616-5652 Phone: lsullivan@leydig.com Email:

Correspondent Name:

Lynn A. Sullivan, Leydig Voit & Mayer Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Address Line 1:

Suite 4900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 251314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn A. Sullivan

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0273** 

Signature:	/Lynn A. Sullivan/	
Date:	08/07/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AAdvantage to Phoenix assign#page1.tif source=AAdvantage to Phoenix assign#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0274

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, AADVANTAGE CLEANING SYSTEMS, LLC, A New York Limited Liability Company located at 75 Urban Avenue, Westbury, NY 11590 ("Assignor") is the owner of the three (3) United States trademarks and registrations identified immediately below (the "Marks"):

<u>Marks</u>	Serial No.	Registration Date	Registration No.
SIMPSON	761011 <b>7</b> 5	July 17, 2001	2469788
WATER SHOTGUN & DESIGN	74149712	Jan. 21, 1992	1672397
POWER TRAC	75237210	June 9, 1998	2163594

WHEREAS, PHOENIX CLEANING SYSTEMS, LLC, an Arkansas Limited Liability Company, located at 1111 East Lake Francis Drive, Siloam Springs, Ark. 72761 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby bargain, sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including to the degree assignable under applicable law, any rights to all renewals, modifications and extensions thereof, and all rights to sue for past infringement thereof.

This assignment shall be effective as of the $2^{-1}$	day of JANUARY 2005.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caus signature of its duly authorized corporate officer and JANUARY, 2005.	sed this instrument to be executed by its seal affixed, this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of	У

AADVANTAGE CLEANING SYSTEMS, LLC (a N.Y. Limited Liability Co.)

By: Dus Margione	
Printed Name: Louis MANGIONE	
Title: Manager	
Date: 1-2-2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0275 STATE OF: COUNTY OF:

**NEW YORK NASSAU** 

I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Louis MANKIONE Manager personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is the Manager of AADVANTAGE CLEANING SYSTEMS, LLC, a NY Limited Liability Co, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its MAC.

Witness my hand an official stamp or seal, this 2 day of townsy \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 08/07/2006 REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0276**